

Chancery Bar

CAYMAN PLACEMENT SCHEME

Chambers Application

,	
1	[Name of Chambers]

Df
[Address]

(hereinafter "Chambers")

hereby applies through its head[s] of chambers

[Name[s]]

to become members of the Chancery Bar Association (the "ChBA"), Caymanian Bar Association and Cayman Islands Law Society trainee placement scheme, constituted by Heads of Agreement dated 5th May 2014, "The Placement Scheme" and if such application is accepted by the Chancery Bar Association agrees to accede to, be bound by and to observe the terms of the Placement Scheme as from time to time varied

In such event It is also agreed that:-

- The letter dated 16th April 2014 from the Bar Standards Board addressed to the Chancery Bar Association, a copy of which is annexed to this application, will be drawn to the attention of every barrister involved in the selection and/or training of any trainees under the Placement Scheme.
- 2. Chambers will keep the ChBA promptly informed in writing of any changes to the contact details set out in the Appendix below.

- 3. Chambers will consider applications under the Placement Scheme within the timetable set by the [Monitoring Bodies] and will make offers to Caymanian trainees who have applied under that Placement Scheme only within the timetable as so agreed and not otherwise.
- 4. Chambers will be responsible for taking appropriate steps to deal with, consider and decide upon applications for training at Chambers under the Placement Scheme, to agree any specific terms beyond those set out in the Placement Scheme with the individual trainee and/or his or her firm and to inform the ChBA promptly of any offer or refusal of a Placement and of the conclusion or premature termination of the same.
- 5. Chambers will ensure that placements are made with persons in Chambers who have a Chancery practice (within the meaning of ChBA Constitution from time to time) and who are registered pupilmasters and that during the course within such of any such placement the Trainee receives training in Chancery work which is at least equivalent to that which a pupil would receive in compliance with any regulations applicable to pupils over a three month period of pupillage.
- 6. Variations to the Framework Agreement may be agreed to by the ChBA on behalf of Chambers and without further reference to or agreement of Chambers.
- 7. Chambers may terminate their involvement in the Scheme on giving written notice to the ChBA, save that as regards any Trainee placement which Chambers has then agreed to and which is not then concluded, the above terms and the terms of the Placement Scheme will continue to apply.

Signed.....(signature)

Name:....

I confirm that I am authorized to sign this document on behalf of Chambers



APPENDIX

Name and address of Chambers:

Individual to whom communications under the Scheme should be addressed:

Name:

E-mail Address: